MAYOR’S ITEMS

a.  Report from the Mayor, or his designee, on community events, briefing on City activities,
City efforts, and new business.

b.  Consideration and possible approval, adoption, denial, amendment or revision of a
Resolution authorizing payment of four million, five hundred thousand dollars
($4,500,000.00) to Corey Atchison, Plaintiffs, and Loevy & Loevy, Attorneys at Law from the
Sinking Fund as a payment of a judgment and attorney fee award in Case No. 21‐CV‐286,
Corey Atchison v. City of Tulsa et al. (Emergency Clause) [UED 3/4/26; CC 3/4/26] 26‐174‐2

[...]

Resolution approving an Economic Development Incentive for a portion of the costs of
building and parking lot improvements and certain public infrastructure improvements
required in connection with the alteration and improvement of an existing retail shopping
site in an amount not to exceed two million, five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000.00)
pursuant to the terms of an economic development agreement to be negotiated between
the City of Tulsa and DRP Tulsa Hills Property Owner, LLC. (Emergency Clause) [UED 2/25/26;
CC 3/4/26] 26‐162‐2 
Supporting Documentation

d.  Consideration and possible approval, adoption, denial, amendment or revision of Housing

[...]

E., Parcel 781, Unplatted, required for infrastructure improvements for Jain's Estate
Phase 1 project. (CD‐3) [CC 3/4/26] 26‐178‐1 
Supporting Documentation

i.  Consideration and possible approval, adoption, denial, amendment or revision of a travel
donation from Hot Jet USA and Power Line Industries in the amount of three thousand,
four hundred dollars ($3,400.00) for Jimmy Ladd to travel to Salt Lake City, UT on March 5‐6,
2026, to attend the Jetter Workshop. [CC 3/4/26] 26‐179‐1 
Supporting Documentation

j.  Consideration and possible approval, adoption, denial, amendment or revision of a travel
donation from George Kaiser Family Foundation in the amount of one thousand, five
hundred dollars ($1,500.00) for James Wagner to travel to San Francisco, CA on February 22,
2026, to attend a site visit of the Mission Economic Development Agency (MEDA). [CC
3/4/26] 26‐180‐1 
Supporting Documentation

k.  Consideration and possible approval, adoption, denial, amendment or revision of a travel

[...]

(CD‐3) (TMAPC voted 9‐0‐0 to recommend APPROVAL of CS zoning.) [UED 2/11/26; CC
2/25/26; CC 3/4/26] 26‐104‐3 
Supporting Documentation

i.  Consideration and possible approval, adoption, denial, amendment or revision of an
Ordinance amending the fiscal year 2025‐2026 budget to appropriate six thousand, one
hundred fifteen dollars ($6,115.00) recognized from grant revenues to be received from the
District Attorney's Council within the Violence Against Women Act (VAWA) Education
Project SubFund. (VAWA Grant Appropriations‐Domestic Violence Education) [UED 2/25/26;
CC 2/25/26; CC 3/4/26] 26‐143‐2

[...]

Consideration and possible approval, adoption, denial, amendment or revision of an
Ordinance amending the fiscal year 2025‐2026 budget to make supplemental
appropriations of forty‐eight million dollars ($48,000,000.00) in the Fertilizer Product
Expansion Program, with nine million, six hundred thousand dollars ($9,600,000.00) from
grant revenues received from the U.S. Department Of Agriculture (USDA), and local match
funding of thirty‐eight million, four hundred thousand dollars ($38,400,000.00) from the
RMUA Capital Projects Fund to a project in the Fertilizer Product Expansion Program

[...]

MAYOR’S ITEMS

a.  Report from the Mayor, or his designee, on community events, briefing on City activities,
City efforts, and new business.

b.  Consideration and possible approval, adoption, denial, amendment or revision of a
Resolution authorizing payment of four million, five hundred thousand dollars
($4,500,000.00) to Corey Atchison, Plaintiffs, and Loevy & Loevy, Attorneys at Law from the
Sinking Fund as a payment of a judgment and attorney fee award in Case No. 21‐CV‐286,
Corey Atchison v. City of Tulsa et al. (Emergency Clause) [UED 3/4/26; CC 3/4/26] 26‐174‐2

[...]

Resolution approving an Economic Development Incentive for a portion of the costs of
building and parking lot improvements and certain public infrastructure improvements
required in connection with the alteration and improvement of an existing retail shopping
site in an amount not to exceed two million, five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000.00)
pursuant to the terms of an economic development agreement to be negotiated between
the City of Tulsa and DRP Tulsa Hills Property Owner, LLC. (Emergency Clause) [UED 2/25/26;
CC 3/4/26] 26‐162‐2 
Supporting Documentation

d.  Consideration and possible approval, adoption, denial, amendment or revision of Housing